Contractor’s performance under this Agreement is expressly conditioned upon funding of the 
escrow agreement and proper payment as set out herein. 
  B. The total compensation payable to Contractor for acquiring and delivering 
the Equipment together with the Warranties shall be the amount of TWO MILLION EIGHT 
HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE DOLLARS 
($2,832,935.00) (the “Purchase Amount”), payable directly to the Contractor by the escrow 
company. Payment by the escrow company shall be initiated after delivery of the Equipment, 
examination of the Equipment and the City’s issuance of an Acceptance Certificate.

[...]

bond acceptable to the Bank and the City and the City shall receive a prepayment discount of 
$87,000.00 for the Equipment. The total compensation payable to Contractor for acquiring and 
delivering the Equipment together with the Warranties with the prepaid amount shall be TWO 
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-
FIVE DOLLARS ($2,745,935.00) (the “Purchase Amount”).  Title to the Equipment shall vest 
with the Bank upon payment of the Purchase Amount to Contractor.  In the interim, beneficial use 
of the Equipment and Warranties shall remain with the City.   
  C. The total compensation payable by the City to Contractor under this